AUGUST 2021 AGENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON AUGUST 23, 2021 AT 6:00 P.M. AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM

OPENING OF COURT SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

PRAYER COMMISSIONER DAWSON FIELDS

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG COMMISSIONER VALERIE GOINS

CALL TO ORDER CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

ROLL CALL COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

COMMENDATIONS/RECOGNITIONS CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

OFFICE REPORTS/COMMITTEE REPORTS CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

APPROVAL OF MINUTES CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

RESOLUTIONS 2021/08:

<u>2021/08/01</u>	TO APPOINT MARK DEWITTE AS CHAIRMAN OF THE HAWKINS COUNTY
	COMMISSION

- 2021/08/02 APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN PRO-TEMPORE OF HAWKINS COUNTY COMMISSION JEFF BARRETT
- 2021/08/03 APPROVAL OF PARK SHELTER FEES FOR NON-COUNTY RESIDENTS AND COUNTY RESIDENTS/BUSINESS/CHURCH
- 2021/08/04 APPOINTING ADDITIONAL MEMBERS TO THE REDISTRICTING COMMITTEE
- 2021/08/05
 APPROVAL OF GRANT FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$99,800 FROM THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS WITH FUNDS COMING FROM 100% FEDERAL SHARE INCLUDING LOCAL MATCH FOR THE MIRL AND PAPI LIGHTING SYSTEM AT HAWKINS COUNTY AIRPORT
- 2021/08/06 APPROVAL OF GRANT FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$9,000 FROM THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS FOR AIRPORT WITH NO LOCAL MATCH
- 2021/08/07 APPROVAL TO SURPLUS TWO (2) SOLID WASTE ROLL-OFF TRASH TRUCKS AND SELL AT AUCTION WITH PROCEEDS USED TO PURCHASE TWO (2) NEW ROLL-OFF TRUCKS
- 2021/08/08
 APPROVAL TO ACCEPT AN AGREEMENT WITH JIM WOOD AUCTION COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUCTIONING TWO (2) SURPLUS SOLID WASTE ROLL-OFF TRASH TRUCKS

<u>2021/08/09</u>	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENTS WITH PITNEY BOWES FOR RENTAL OF POSTAGE
	METERS AT THE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING AND ROGERSVILLE HEALTH
	DEPARTMENT

- 2021/08/10 APPROVAL OF A LEASE AGREEMENT FOR A CANON COPY MACHINE AT THE GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGES OFFICE FOR 60 MONTHS
- 2021/08/11 APPROVAL OF A LEASE AGREEMENT FOR A CANON COPY MACHINE AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY UT AGRICULTURE EXTENSION OFFICE FOR 60 MONTHS
- 2021/08/12 BUDGET AMENDMENT GENERAL FUND
- 2021/08/13 BUDGET AMENDMENT GENERAL FUND
- 2021/08/14 APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOTION TO ADJOURN

BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)
BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WILL BE POSTED AT

WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

(BEFORE THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING)

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE CALL 423-272-7002

DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS